# Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

### Reference

17-18365

### Date sent

12/04/2018

## Subject

**CCTV** and Access Control

# Details of enquiry

#### **CCTV Equipment**

- 1. The total spend on CCTV Systems & Equipment in the last two years FEB 2015 FEB 2018
- 2. Can you provide any current supplier names for the above equipment
- 3. Please outline details of any current framework or preferred supplier list in place for the supply of CCTV Systems along with details on any renewal dates or plans to re-procure the agreements.
- 4. Please outline the members of staff responsible for procuring this equipment

#### **Access Control/Security Solutions**

- 5. The total spend and the types of Access Control Systems & Equipment on site in the in the last two years FEB 2015 FEB 2018 (e.g. Proximity readers, key fob/keypad entry, biometric solutions, pin pad entry systems, NFC or retina identification)
- 6. Can you provide any current supplier names for the above equipment?
- 7. Please outline details of any current framework or preferred supplier list in place for the supply of Access control Systems along with details on any renewal dates or plans to re-procure the agreements.
- 8. Please outline the members of staff responsible for Procuring this equipment

### Response Sent

#### **CCTV Equipment**

 The total spend on CCTV Systems & Equipment in the last two years FEB 2015 – FEB 2018
 The combined spend for CCTV and Access Control is as follows:

| Supplier                             | 15/16  | 16/17  | 17/18  | <b>Grand Total</b> |
|--------------------------------------|--------|--------|--------|--------------------|
| ADT FIRE & SECURITY PLC              | 16,154 | 7,395  | 10,145 | 33,693             |
| <b>CHUBB FIRE &amp; SECURITY LTD</b> | 21,852 | 10,664 | 1,916  | 34,431             |

- Can you provide any current supplier names for the above equipment ADT, Chubb
- Please outline details of any current framework or preferred supplier list in place for the supply of CCTV Systems along with details on any renewal dates or plans to re-procure the agreements.
   None
- 4. Please outline the members of staff responsible for procuring this equipment The Estates and Facilities Management department



**NHS Foundation Trust** 

#### Access Control/Security Solutions

- 5. The total spend and the types of Access Control Systems & Equipment on site in the last two years FEB 2015 FEB 2018 (e.g. Proximity readers, key fob/keypad entry, biometric solutions, pin pad entry systems, NFC or retina identification)
  - Please refer to the response to Question 1. above
- 6. Can you provide any current supplier names for the above equipment? ADT, Chubb
- Please outline details of any current framework or preferred supplier list in place for the supply of Access control Systems along with details on any renewal dates or plans to re-procure the agreements.

  None
- 8. Please outline the members of staff responsible for Procuring this equipment The Estates & Facilities Management Team